
 

 

 

 

 
 

News from the Nest 
December 8, 2022 

Did You Know? 
Activities for Improving Executive 
Functioning Skills from Infancy to 

Adolescence 
 

December Student Activity Chart 
 

Upcoming Webinars 
None at this time. 

 

Collaboration Corner 
No submissions this week. 

 

How can we help? 
Do you have a question or would you like more 

information on a topic related to special education?  

Our department is here to support you.  Please complete 

this form and we can respond to you directly or if you 

would like to have us share your question and answer 

with the group, I would be happy to do so as well. 

 

 

We need your Feedback! 
News from the Nest is getting a new look beginning in 
January 2022 and we need your feedback.  What are 

you finding helpful in the newsletter, is there 

something different you are looking for that we can 

provide?   
Please take a moment to complete this survey.  Your 

time and feedback is valued and appreciated.  
 

 

 Fun Friday: 12/9….Tie Dye 

      12/16… Candy Cane Stripes 

 

 12/5-12/10… SEF Holiday Fair  

 

 12/13…1st and 2nd Winter Concert 

 

 12/14.. 5th and 6th Math Team 7:00-7:55 am 

 

 12/15… Good News Club   3:15-5 pm 

12/15… School Board Meeting  6-8:30 pm 

What’s going on at Swallow? 

Contact Us 

 Holly Heard: Director of Spec. Ed and Spec Ed Teacher 

o heardh@swallowschool.org 

 Amanda Hanrahan: School Psychologist 

o hanrahana@swallowschool.org 

 Carla Frantl: Occupational Therapy 

o frantlc@swallowschool.org  

 Sarah Sarchet: Speech and Language Pathologist 

o sarchets@swallowschool.org 

 Lauren Simon: Spec. Ed Teacher 

o Simonl@swallowschool.org 

 Jeannette Snedden: Spec. Ed Teacher 

o sneddenj@swallowschool.org 

  
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